RESOLUTION

INDUSTRY APPRECIATION WEEK - MAY 21 - 27, 1995

WHEREAS, James City County is fortunate to have a strong industrial base that provides much needed jobs for the citizens of James City County; and

WHEREAS, these same industries provide local taxes from which the entire local citizenry benefit; and

WHEREAS, these industries contribute in many ways to the life of the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby salutes our existing industry base, and gives notice to our citizens that Virginia industries are building a better Commonwealth.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the week of May 21-27, 1995, is hereby designated Industry Appreciation Week in James City County.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 15th day of May,

1995.

industry.res